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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING cc.)p.sf¥

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property siluale in Ballimore Counly and which is
¥l d-:rlh:dtn the u;o&uht:u.u:h-d. hereto and made a pard hmﬁf.hua%pmuuumrl
L) 5 | Hearing under :

L T of the BEaltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
£ er or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Depuly Zoning Commissioner should approve -.... s
i ; the nonconforming use of 13 Melvin Avenue (Catonaville) as a_ =
___:_;—_E - - =

i three apartment dwelling nnd the residential use of a detached ...
iy T e =

o J-7.0< T [ PO s e o S R o R S S R -
‘: Property Is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 2R
* 1, or we, lo pay & of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
e ing of this Pe mﬁhﬁmhﬂmﬂhmnﬂﬂhmﬂu tﬁ:-mmdmh'k
it tions of Baltimore County ldnptdl pursuant to the Zoning Law for Bailtimore County.

A¥y

- If\Iu do lnllgmnla declare lﬁl ﬁ;T'
ohy under *he penalties of p ‘ e
gL Bendt

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
oul Baltimore County, that properiy be posied, and that the public hearing be had before lhe Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimors Coumty in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore

Counly, on the ... hth___._____... day of ___August---eeeeooo, 19.B7.., 2t 11:00 o'clock

Ae---M.

F: are the legal owneris)
s which is the subject of this Petition.
o] |
1 Contratl Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): (war SNIE
f-lgf:. Russell T. Musgrave y 2}:1_
5'.-:;:'.
itk
i)
f
&1
i o 34 e
:r-{? Allorney for Pelitioner: W 24, L6
= Dawn Oxley Mu:grave ______________. Opne.Querhrack Road. ... 7444=8675.
) T (Type or PrjsL N Address Phooe No.
b b oy blben. Yhapriios....... Catonsville, Maryland 21228
s Signature ,l City and State
1.: One Overbr L[_!_n_ﬂf_l______-_.__‘_,, ...... Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
feiy T Addveds .. < tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
) cat®haVille, Maryland 21228
T L TTUNELy VTR Dawn_Oxley Musgrave ... ... .........
City and State e
. . 744-8675 One Overbrook Road  744-8675
i Attorney's Telephone No.: .. 2275217 SO LTToURIET o
bt Catonsville, MD 21228
:i,'.:.": ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ....... B o oo day
*- Y JMBE o enenmmnnnnnmy V9-87., that the subject matter of this peti’ion be advertised, as

DESCRIPTION FOR 13 MELVIN AVENUE

Beginning for the same at the beginning point as described
in a deed dated January 28, 1981, and conveyed by the Chesapeake

Life Insurance Company to Mary Ellen Buser and recorded among the
land records of Baltimore County, Maryland in liber 6257 folio 546
and designated as point No. 19 as shown on plat of Total Real Estate
Enterprises, Inc. Lot 1, 2 and 3 and recorded among the aforementioned
land records in plat book EHK, Jr. 52 folio 150; thence binding

on and running with the first line of Buser deed South 14-00-44

East a distance of 104.82 feet to a point located North 34-00-44

West 25.21 feet from a pipe found at point No. 22 on the afore-
mentioned plat; thence binding on the second, third and fourth line
of said Buser deed and binding on the division lines between lots

1 and 2 as shown on Amended Plat Buser Property lots 1 and 2 and
recorded among the aforementioned land records in plat book EHK,

Jr. 47 folio 47, South 56-04-43 West a distance of 52.13 feet; thence
North 33-43-54 West a distance of 105.04 feet; thence North 55-;9-1&
East a distance of 51.62 feet to the place of beginning containing
0.1250 acres of land more or less as now surveyed by John C. Mellema,
Sr., Inc, Land Surveyors bearings based on Baltimore County Metro-

politan Grid System,
Being all of that land described in a deed dated January

28, 1981 and conveyed by the Chesapeake Life Insurance Company
to Mary Ellen Buser and recorded among the land records of Baltimore
ﬁpuntf. Maryland in liber 6257 folio 546. .

‘Said property being located at a point on Melvin Avenue,
50 feet wide, at a distance 617 feet North of Frederick Road.
Beirg known as 13 Melvin Avnue in the 1st Election District.

IH HE: EE;IEEH‘iFDE EPEElﬁtI;{?AEIHG L] HEF':'F.E THE th’_"lf" tﬂ-ntinuﬂua ruﬂtal rl'"m lq-ir'f 'Lr,'.l dﬁ-'.{'. Thﬂ H.'pﬂ.r‘u'.en'[,g — Pp— I.rhtant
vin Avenue,
:1} ?I]FETE?EE Road . DEPUTY ZONIRG COMMISSIONER more than a month or two at a time.
vin Avenue;
* ' l1at Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i § -
: lat Councllmanie District representative of the Melvin Avenue Community Asmoclation In no  way
w .
-t{ ! Aussell T. Musgrave g Caae: N BE-10=0PH guestioned the non-conforming existence or continuous use of the Four apartments
LI'] 1 . -
— "'ﬁ Patitioner but expreased nelghborhood concerns over the conditlon of the property under
Y " § ® ® ® & ® ®& ® W ®

prior ownership.

The Petitioner herein requests a speclal hearing Lo approve Lhe non-con- Purauant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing

forming wuse of 13 Melvin Avenue as a three apariment dwelling and the resliden- held on this case and after due consideration of the teatimony and evidence pre-

tinl use of a detached garage, in accordance with the plan submitted, preparec sented, In the oplnion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the requested special

by John C. Hellema, 5Sr., Inc., revised 6/23/87, and identified as PeLitioner's

T rearing would be In strict harmony with the apirit and intent af the Baltimore
j' Exhibit 1. County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) and would not be detrimental to the health,

Kfﬂiq‘ﬁ; Testimony by the Petitioner Indicated that, at the time of purchaze in salety and penernl welfare of the community.

. h

- :-Eh.tg 1986, the subject property was improved +ith a two-atory frame dwelling and a Tnerﬂfare: IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
~% I frame garage/carriage house. The first floor of the dwelling contalned one County this _?_‘I_ day of Auguat, 1987 that a special hearing to approve the

apartment, An outside-center atairway provided accesas to two apartments on the

non=conforming use of 13 Melvin Avenue as a three apartment dwelling and the

iE :""'-E.? second floor; one to the front and one to the rear. The carrlage house provided residential use of & detached garage. in accordance with the testimony presented
EE% a two-car garage and an apartment, mostly on the second floor but including one herein and Petitioner's Exhibit !, be and s hereby GHANTED, from and after the
1 i&ﬁ room on the First Floor. Based on his experience with conatruction and renova= date of this Order.
I,ITE i?g tion, he is of the opinion that the bulldings are 40 to &0 years old and have
gEEEé% never had any remodelling. He has since replaced the galvanized water plipes ‘-h'"";':f}'; ,r;,i",-'/fy’( _,'."'ﬂ."i--'l
4 f;;;"'_: é with copper and the original wiring with romex. 'P:;yﬂitftixrsmﬂg;ﬁim" 4
I-i ;Eng Mrs. MHargaret White testified that ahe visiied relatives who previoualy o :

E: E , owned the property and lived on the site From 1942 or 1944 until 1969, knew of
. ¥ the existence of the four apartments and knows all the apartments were cccupled/

rented continuously during that time,

Mr. Walter Fernandis corroborated Mrs. White's testimony and further

il LSS Rt

¥ testified that hne had knowledge of the existence of the four apartments and
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

Ist Election District - lst Councilmanic District

Case No. B8-78-SPH

Description For 13 Melvin Avenue

F:ginning at a point on the West side of Melvin Avenue, LOCATION West Side Melvin Avenue, 617 feet North of Frederick Road

(13 Melvin Avenue)

50 feet wide, at a distance of 6'7 feet North of Frederick Road

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, August &, 1987, at 11:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County
Towson, Maryland

and being Lot Number 3 as shown on the plat of Total Real Estate

of
Enterprises, Inc., Lots 1, 2 and 3 being a resubdivision of Co il LY, "hessprele Avedne,

Lot 2, Buser Property as shown on a subdivision recorded on Plat The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Regulations of Baltimore Coilits: by authority of the Zoning Act and

will hold a public hearing:

Book 47/44 and shown on Amended Plat, Buser Property, Lots 1 and 2

Petition for Special Hearing to approve the nonconforming use of 13 Melvin

Avenue as a three-apartment dwelling and the residentia

recorded in Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK, Jr., No.
Y r r 47, Folio garage 1 use of a detached

47.

Known as 13 Melvin Avenue in the First Election District.

Being the property of _ Russell T. Musgrave

plan filed with the Zoning OFfice. Reepis il
In the event that this Petition(s) is
granted, a buildi
: within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Euml“ p:::iu:u:-ziﬁ.lmn

entertain any request for
for Swm eq : a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

hearing set above or made |trﬂr.hnrt Tn:.h S B ICIDRIBT e data ol iEhs

BY ORDER OF

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

August T, 1987

Dawn Oxley Musgrave, Esquire
One Overbrook Road

Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: Petition lor Special Hearing

W/S Melvin Avenue, 617" N of Frederick Foad (13 Mslvin Avenue |
18t Election Diatrict

Case No. AE=-THE=S5PH; Rusasell T. Musgrave

Dear Ms. Musgrave;

Fursuant to the recent hearing held on the subject case, enclosed pleass
find a copy of the decision rendered, Your Petition for Special Hearing has
been Granted in accordance with the attached Crder.

If you have any quesations concerning this matter, nlegse d :
to contact this office. P o not hesitate

very truly yours

(Y 2

! I 'l i J
Hﬂ-}b ./:rﬁ ,.r% )
JEAN M. H. JUNG &

Peputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHI b s

Enclosures

cc: Ms. Nancy H. Hamilton

Helvin Avenue Community Association
35 Melvin Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21228

People's Counsel

@B o

RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZIONING COMMISSIONER
W/S Melvin Ave., 617" N of
Frederick Rd. (13 Melvin Ave.) : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

st Discrict

RUSSELL T. MUSGRAVE, Petitioner Case No. BB-TB-SPH

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Fleasc enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

F'} 3

P o T -: i l
iwwl —
Phylliw Cole Friedman

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

final Order.

-

/1
ﬁ'&t -f/{r,ﬂ..f_' ‘:a"i?l._._.., e Bl i et

Peter Max Ziomerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this |3ith day of July, !987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Dawn Oxley Musgrave,

Esquire, One Overbrook Rd., Catomsville, MD 212:8, Attorney for Petitloner.

7
o ¥
Aﬂ ol "(-:"—-__.:7= :-...—q.r-l e e

Peter Max Ziomersan
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BRLTIMORE COUNTY, MANELAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

= Arrold Jablon

s Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
i FROM._0ffice. ol Plaopipg. and. Zonl

] - -

e
ik SUBJECT..Zoolog. Petltlon Mo. 88-78-5nH
g 1
o
* In view of the subject of this petition, this office offers no comment.
i
A :'r.l:
Director
MEG: JGH:slb
il
1]
L

BALTIMORE
GAS AND
ELECTRIC

CHARLES CENTER = P.O, BOX 1475 « BALTIMOAE, MARYLAND 21200

Customer Relations Department

Mrs. Russell Musgrave
1 Overbrook Road
Baltimore, MD 21228

Dear Mrs. Musgrave:

Thank you for your recent inquiry concerning your
accounts at 13 Melvin Avenue. I have listed below the
apartment, the meter number, and the date the meters were
installed. It is possible that meters were supplying these
units prior to the dates below, however, these are the only

records we have available.

PS, 2FL F Gas #616B00 Installed 12/1/83
1FL F Gas #313579 Installed 8/1/78
1FL F Electric #601860 Installed 12/1/73
. 2FL R Electric #58910070 Installed 5/1/80
2FL F Electric #581777 Installed 12/1/53
R Residence Gas #349673 Installed 12/1/83

R Residence Electric #630892 Installed 12/1/76

1 hope this information will be of assistance to
. If you have any further questicns, please call me at
34-5410.

Sincerely,

M. A. DiGuardo
Customer Representative

B ! O

EXHIBIT 2

PUTT I OMER'S

Baltimore County
@ Fire Department
. Towson, Maryland 21204-258% B’Lﬁl NTY A.ﬂl.m)
BALTI MORE CO . - -
E UNTY ZONING s :
PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE !IHH. Rvinche July B, 1987 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

July 20, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Comissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimcre County Office Building
Towsom, MD 21204

TO....James E. Dyer Date.__ June 25, 1987

=
D el e el
- EEctr T T RS SRR e e -

COUNTY OFFICE DLDG.
111 W, Chesapoake Ave.
Towitn, Maryland 2184

Dawn Oxley Musgrave, Eaquire
1 Overbrcak Road
o Catonsville, Maryland 21228

FROM.__David Green

I —— e

SUBJECT...(:-87-1468 W i

hae R Rl e p—

13 Melvin Avenue o
Illegal Conversion

Re: Property Owner: Russell T. Musgrave Dennis F. Rasmussen
Cignty K aerutre

Item No. 541 = Case No. B8-TB=-5PH
Petitioner: HRussell T. Musgrave
Petition For Special Hearing

Cha i rean REs:

Location: W/S Melvin Avernue, 617' N. Frederick Road

MEMATRS
Bureau of Dear Ms. Musgrave: Item No.: 541 zoning Agenda: Meeting of 7/7/87
Enginesring

Comm lemen:
— The Zoning Plans Advisory ittee has reviewed the plans Sy Please be advised that the above refersnced case is an active
Traffic Inginseri bmitted with the above=referenced tition. The followl
Etite Roads “_::;“ ::unﬂnr.s n:u not iﬁtuﬂd{:d to indicate tg: nppﬁgprlnbl:nusn of t.:f Pursuant to your request, the referenced pqur:? has been surveyed by this ;?:::E :i:i;;'i::lil:;ii:. of the outcome of the public hea i
SivhE an zoning action reguested, but to assure that all partles are made Bureau and the coments below marked with an "X* are applicable and recuired P ring.
Fire Provention aware of plans or protlems with regard to the development plans to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

that may have a bearing on thias case. The Mrectur of FPlanning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-
Froject Planaing mendations as to the suitablility of the requested zoning.

Burliding Departsent
Boare of Cducarion

Health Departsent

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or _ feet along an approved roed in accor-

dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Dopartment
of Public Works.

Enclosed are all comments sSubmitted (rom the members of the
Committee at this time that ofler or requeat information en your

foning Adatmistracien petition. IS simlilar comnents {rom the remaining members are A second means of vehicle access is recuired for the site.
Industrial received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
Duiredopadnt i not Informative will be placed in the hearing file. This The vehicle dead end condition shown at

petition was accepted for flling on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

ECEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

Very truly yours,

| Qur £ gt

Chalrman
Zoning Flans Advisory Committes

The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Fro-
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition

prior to occupancy. Frivate Residence ‘a

JED:bis .,

( } 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. f..l.u.}:i = .-::;: :':.r.a...l q.:gs ; E'..l: f‘ﬂu” Oa) uer oF :'HLU-E'}:
Enclosures { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no ormments at this time. = -~ : HL‘"': dl':ﬂﬁ?;f i 4?12#‘ ‘y';'?"';“ o :u‘i‘a:ﬂ:uﬂﬂﬂﬂn /ad :1’:?::
“cc: File } : \ A eREITY LoTI /02 " PECoRQotTo /oy Socrineoaa =§..:...1"';-y

Noted and | £ ‘?r sl Ramp ABDnE Fuig I} ST ~HF. . ., )
REVIEWER: ~Iy-f7 Approved: - S .
P 2L . ire Prevention Bureau {.1 .'“#Pﬂ"ﬂﬂ :531,”,.‘ 105.04" “ []]
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Dawn Oxley Musgrave, Esquire July 1, 1987
1 Overbrook Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228
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NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
W/S Melvin Ave,, 617" ¥ of Frederick Rd.
{13 Melvin Ave.)
1st Election DMstrict - lst Councilmanic District

SA_OT PO. 056

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annexed adverlisermnent of

Russell T. Musgrave - Petitioner if:"-. g ! I{i‘ :
Rt P aie i R Case No. B8-78-SPH i -i': i i B ‘“-I.'
89847 TIME: 11:00 a.m. aeird *g : |
was inserted in the following: DATE:s Tuseday, August 4, 1907 E'L: : § 3 i l-.
rrﬂc:a:mu# nﬂsm PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake =1 5 : E ':hi' Jé""}ia ' I| 3
JArbutus il : | \ "
weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland Avenue, Towson, Maryland bt = | < ‘é'l
wnwmhhrm.._nﬂe__. successive weeks before L 1 ar' qﬁhh ®
the T IB;“;;darm—E ]E nf1g_ -E}.Mlﬂ"ﬂﬂy. \*"A "-." H:#'!&'E % H1.33 .. qﬁ i h-? -
same inserted Privete Residance 4
July 16, 1987 T \" E b
RS o L R T e ¥
| RECORDED (ni BALTD. CO. MO. IN ALAT 800K EW K g‘i‘\
NOTE:2. ExisTiws 20Wive - 0.8 35 / " ELECTION DISTRICT £ i
I_-'_-“'I'Il"l'-'_'-l“ --: NOTE: 3, #.:ll‘}rl'"l“n ES EXIST 11t hw
| EERREREERT T sorea. eatcnve seaces ate sioww 8 |1 [+ Exkaas
B T =<4/P TO FREDERILK MeAD <—— l&'—*’... =

o f"-'-"" '
-#:.5 &:E;?ELWH Al

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
lell..mm.llm
Va.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF
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TOWSON, MD, .22
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
mnil puh’.lsh!d in Tuweon, Baitimore E-nlml'.jr.lld.,. appearing on

July 1L . 187
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IOMMNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Morylond

BP5-78. 5P

District. /.. 4. o Date of m.}a{}aﬁ,szz.-
Posted for: -.--H,-.témut.{i_?%’.mhﬁ e S e e e e B s
petitioner: .. (L tiauedle 1. lsiaranr S e e
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